“Shall Seward County School District 0009 (Seward Public Schools) in the State of 

Nebraska issue its bonds in a total principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Million 

Dollars ($25,000,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of constructing capital 

improvements, additions, renovations, repairs, and site improvements on and to the 

District’s existing school buildings, property, and facilities, and paying the costs of the 

related apparatus and equipment, including, without limitation, all or a portion of the